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4356.   SHRI BRIJENDRA SINGH:


            Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:


(a)   the progress made in setting up of the proposed Indian Institute of Skills in

different States across India;

(b)   whether there are any plans for setting up a similar Institutes in      Haryana; and

(c)   whether Memorandum of Understanding (MOUs) have been signed with any

foreign University?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF

SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(SHRI R. K. SINGH)


(a)   Progress made in setting up of the proposed Indian Institute of Skills at Mumbai,
Ahmedabad and Kanpur are as following:-


 IIS Mumbai- For setting up of IIS at Mumbai, Tata Education and Development Trust (TEDT) was selected as private operating partner through RFP process. The Operating Agreement for IIS Mumbai was signed amongst Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, Director General of Training and Tata Indian Institute of Skills on 11th November 2020.


 IIS Ahmedabad- For setting up of IIS at Ahmedabad in PPP model, TATA Education and Development Trust (TEDT) was selected as private operating partner through RFP process. Foundation stone for IIS, Ahmedabad has been laid on 15th
January 2020.


 IIS Kanpur- RFP for selection of private partner for establishing IIS at NSTI Kanpur has been prepared.

(b) There is no such proposal for setting up of IIS in Haryana.


(c)   No Memorandum of Understanding (MOUs) has been signed with any foreign
University and Government of India in regard to IIS.
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